
 

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar 
For the week commencing 12 August 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

 Aug Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

5 Mon 
ABS 5671.0 Lending  finance 
- 
 

June 
- 

NSW Investor housing finance 
AUS Investor housing finance 

M%ch 
M%ch 

23.9 
23.1 

6 Tue 

NAB Monthly Business Survey 
- 
ABS 8165.0 Counts of Australian businesses 
Comm. Treasury Pre-Election Economic and 
Fiscal Outlook 
 

July 
- 

2008-12 
- 

NSW Business confidence 
NSW Business conditions 
Businesses by state and 
industry 
- 

Index 
Index  

- 
- 

-1 
-5 
- 
- 

7 Wed 

Westpac-MI Consumer sentiment 
- 
ABS 6345.0 Wage price index 
- 
 

Aug 
- 

June Q 
- 

NSW Consumer confidence 
AUS consumer confidence 
NSW WPI all sectors 
AUS WPI all sectors 

Index 
Index 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

107.8 
102.1 

2.9 
3.2 

8 Thur 

ABS 6291.0.55.001 Labour force detailed 
ABS 6302.0 Average weekly earnings 
- 
 

July  
May 

- 

Labour force by region 
NSW Full-time AWOTE 
AUS Full-time AWOTE 

- 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

- 
5.8 
5.0 

9 Fri 

RBA Assistant Gov. Debelle speaks in Syd. 
Asia Pacific Consensus forecasts 
- 
 

- 
Aug 

- 

- 
AUS 2013 GDP forecast 
AUS 2013 Inflation forecast 

- 
% 
% 

- 
2.5 
2.3 

 

 National 

 Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 
 

Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Aug  Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

5 Mon 
JAP GDP 
 

June Q Real GDP Q%ch 1.0 

6 Tue 

UK Inflation 
- 
EUR Industrial production 
GER ZEW Survey 
- 
US Retail sales 
- 
 

July 
- 

June 
Aug 

- 
July  

- 

Headline CPI 
Headline PPI 
Industrial production 
Economic expectations 
Current conditions 
Total retail sales  
Ex-cars 

Y%ch 
Y%ch 
M%ch 
Index 
Index 
M%ch 
M%ch 

2.9 
2.0 

-0.3 
36.3 
10.6 
0.4 
0.0 

7 Wed 

GER GDP 
UK Labour market 
EUR GDP 
 

June Q 
July  

June Q 

Real GDP 
Unemployment rate 
Real GDP 

Q%ch 
% 

Q%ch 

0.1 
7.8 

-0.2 

8 Thur 

UK Retail sales 
US Inflation 
- 
US Empire manufacturing 
US Industrial production 
- 
 

July 
July 

- 
Aug 
July 

- 

Total retail sales 
Headline CPI 
Headline PPI 
Manufacturing activity 
Industrial production 
Capacity utilisation  

M%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Index 
M%ch 

% 

0.2 
1.8 
2.5 
9.5 
0.3 

77.8 

9 Fri 

US Housing starts 
- 
US University of Michigan confidence 
 

July 
- 

Aug  

Housing starts, annualised 
Building permits, annualised 
Consumer sentiment 

M%ch 
M%ch 
Index  

-9.9 
-6.8 
85.1 

 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 

 

 


