

## The Weekly Economic Calendar For the week commencing 12 August 2013

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

## Weekly Economic Calendar - Australia

Aug	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
5	Mon	ABS 5671.0 Lending finance	June -	NSW Investor housing finance AUS Investor housing finance	M%ch M%ch	23.9 23.1
6	Tue	NAB Monthly Business Survey - ABS 8165.0 Counts of Australian businesses Comm. Treasury Pre-Election Economic and Fiscal Outlook	July - 2008-12 -	NSW Business confidence NSW Business conditions Businesses by state and industry	Index Index - -	-1 -5 -
7	Wed	Westpac-MI Consumer sentiment - ABS 6345.0 Wage price index -	Aug - June Q -	NSW Consumer confidence AUS consumer confidence NSW WPI all sectors AUS WPI all sectors	Index Index Y%ch Y%ch	107.8 102.1 2.9 3.2
8	Thur	ABS 6291.0.55.001 Labour force detailed ABS 6302.0 Average weekly earnings	July May -	Labour force by region NSW Full-time AWOTE AUS Full-time AWOTE	- Y%ch Y%ch	5.8 5.0
9	Fri	RBA Assistant Gov. Debelle speaks in Syd. Asia Pacific Consensus forecasts	- Aug -	- AUS 2013 GDP forecast AUS 2013 Inflation forecast	- % %	2.5 2.3

- Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

## Weekly Economic Calendar – International\*

Aug	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
5	Mon	JAP GDP	June Q	Real GDP	Q%ch	1.0
6	Tue	UK Inflation - EUR Industrial production GER ZEW Survey - US Retail sales -	July - June Aug - July -	Headline CPI Headline PPI Industrial production Economic expectations Current conditions Total retail sales Ex-cars	Y%ch Y%ch M%ch Index Index M%ch M%ch	2.9 2.0 -0.3 36.3 10.6 0.4 0.0
7	Wed	GER GDP UK Labour market EUR GDP	June Q July June Q	Real GDP Unemployment rate Real GDP	Q%ch % Q%ch	0.1 7.8 -0.2
8	Thur	UK Retail sales US Inflation - US Empire manufacturing US Industrial production -	July July - Aug July -	Total retail sales Headline CPI Headline PPI Manufacturing activity Industrial production Capacity utilisation	M%ch Y%ch Y%ch Index M%ch %	0.2 1.8 2.5 9.5 0.3 77.8
9	Fri	US Housing starts - US University of Michigan confidence	July - Aug	Housing starts, annualised Building permits, annualised Consumer sentiment	M%ch M%ch Index	-9.9 -6.8 85.1

North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.